
Systemic Lupus Erythematosus  
Grants FY 2012-2013 

 
Agency Name:     Lupus Foundation of America 

Greater Cleveland Chapter 
12930 Chippewa Road 
Brecksville, Ohio 44141  

 
Program Name: Living With Lupus Now 
 
Suzanne Tierney, Executive Director 
Phone:   (440) 717-0183 
Email: suzanne@lupuscleveland.org  

Linda Knepper 
Phone:   (440) 717-0183 
Email:   linda@lupuscleveland.org 

 
 
Agency Name:     Public Health- Dayton & Montgomery County 

Reibold Building 
117 S. Main Street 
Dayton, Ohio 45422  

 
Program Name: Lupus Awareness Program 
 
James W. Gross, MPH 
Health Commissioner 
Phone:   (937) 225-4395 
Email:    jgross@phdmc.org  

Jeffrey A Cooper, MS 
 
Phone:  (937) 224-8090 
Email:   jcooper@phdmc.org 
 

 
  
Agency Name:     Urban Mission Ministry, Inc. 

301 North Fifth Street 
Steubenville, Ohio 43952 

 
Program Name: Lupus Education and Support Program 
 
Rev. Bruce Hitchcock, Executive Director 
Phone:   (740) 282-8010 
Email: bhitchcock@urbanmission.org 

Sharon Kirtdoll 
Phone:   (740) 282-8010 
Email:   skirtdoll@urbanmission.org 

 
  
 
Agency Name:     William E. Sanders Family Life Center 

3949 Lee Road 
Cleveland, Ohio 44128  

 
Program Name: William E. Sanders Family Life Center  

Lupus Support Group 
 

Rev. William E.  Sanders 
Executive Director 
Phone:   (216) 751-2688 
Email: wsanders@ameritech.net 
 

Jean Effinger 
 
Phone:   (216) 214-8794 
Email:   msjean_0219@yahoo.com 
 
 

 
 
  



Agency Name:     Lupus Foundation of America 
Michigan & Northwest Ohio Chapter, Inc 
1800 North Blanchard Street, Suite 102 
Findlay, Ohio 45840  

 
Program Name: Systemic Lupus Erythematosus (SLE) 
 
Aleta Foust, Executive Director 
Phone:   (419) 423-9313 
Email:    afoust@lupusnwoh.org 

Aleta M.A. Foust 
Phone:   (419) 348-6255 
Email:   afoust@lupusnwoh.org 

 
 
 
Agency Name:     Elyria Club of NBPW 

401- B Broad St. 
Elyria, Ohio 44035  

 
Program Name: Tri-City Lupus Project 
 
Willie  Evans, Executive Director 
Phone:   (440) 323-2222 
 

Nellie Caver 
Phone:   (440) 323-3742 
Email:   ncaver@lcul.org or lcaver@yahoo.com 

 
 
 
Agency Name:     Connected Hands- Helping Others 

920 W. Market St. , Ste 101 
Lima, Ohio 45805 

 
Program Name: Lupus Education Awareness Project 
 
Pastor Edward L. Tibbs, Executive Director 
Phone:   (567) 712-2298 
Email:    connecthands@hotmail.com 

Ruth Hamilton 
Phone:   (567) 712-2298 
Email:   connecthands@hotmail.com 

 
 
 
Agency Name:     Ross County Community Action Commission, Inc. 

603 Central Center 
Chillicothe, Ohio 45601 

  
Program Name: Learning to Live, Cope and Survive with Lupus 
 
B. Wayne McLaughlin, Executive Director 
Phone:   (740) 702-7222 
Email:    wmclaughlin@rossccac.com 

Trina J. Payne 
Phone:   (740) 702-7222 
Email:    tpayne@rossccac.com 
 

 
 
Agency Name:     Everlife Worship Center Assemblies of God 

474 Early Road 
Youngstown, Ohio 44505 

 
Program Name: Lupus Support Program 
 
 
Pastor Denis Robinson, Executive Director  
Phone:   (330) 787-3977 
Email:    denisrobinson45@gmail.com 
 

Monica Walters 
Phone:   (330) 743-3333  ext.235 
Email:    mswalters@yahoo.com 
 

 
  


